
Leading Hawaii Real Estate Attorneys Serving the Resort Fractional Market

Following are Hawaii Attorneys who can help you with your fractional needs:

	Kauai 
Steven Lee 
4334 Rice St #204-C 
Lihue, 96766 
Phone: 808-246-1101 
e-mail: steve@homesharehawaii.com 


	Oahu 
David Shibata 
Rush Moore 
737 Bishop Street, Suite 2400 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 
Phone: 808- 521-0400 
e-mail: dshibata@rmhawaii.com

	Glen T. Hale

Hale & Goldberg LLC 
2970 Kele St., Ste 210 
Lihue, 96766 
Phone: 808-245-4100

Fax: 808-245-4101 
e-mail: ghale@kauaisite.com 


	Ethan Okura 
1314 S King st #760 
Honolulu, Hi 96814 
Phone: 808-593-8885 
e-mail: ethan@okuralaw.com 


	Big Island 
Sanford Okura 
155 Wailuku Drive 
Hilo, HI 96720 
Phone: 808-935-3344 
e-mail: s.okura@okuralaw.com 

	Patrick Shea 
1800 Pioneer Plaza 
900 Fort Street Mall 
Honolulu, Hi 96813 
Phone: 808-524-8000 
e-mail: pshea@dwyerlaw.com 


	Maui 
David Jorgensen 
2145 Wells Street, Suite 204 
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793-222 
Phone: 808-242-4555 
e-mail: dave@ihj-law.com
	Michael Sakai 
201 Merchant Street 
Honolulu, Hi 96813 
Phone: 808-531-4171 
e-mail: MHSakaiLaw@aol.com 
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Susanna Kunkel, RA

Hawaii Life Real Estate Services, LLC
Phone (808) 652-2879

Fax (877) 838-5718
Info@Susanna4Kauai.com
www.ResortSecondHomes.com 


